

Sl. No.		Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
			December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
			Unaudited	Restated	Restated
1	Total Revenue	1,93,629	1,85,893		7,68,674
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	(19,004)	(4,113)		(87,849)
3	Net Profit for the year before tax (after exceptional items)	(19,004)	(4,113)		(87,849)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the year after tax (after exceptional items)	(29,154)	(9,722)		(96,400)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	(24,517)	(5,519)		(91,364)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,62,866	3,40,013		3,40,013
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (For continuing and discontinuing operation)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.857)*	(0.306)*		(2.984)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.857)*	(0.307)*		(2.984)
	(Not annualised for quarter ended)				

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2022
Rupees in lakhs

Sl. No.		Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
			December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
			Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue	3,300	3,970		18,406
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(8,491)	(7,220)		(27,040)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(8,491)	(7,220)		(27,040)
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(8,491)	(7,220)		(27,732)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	(8,491)	(7,220)		(48,713)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,62,866	3,40,013		3,40,013
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,43,236	5,91,150		5,59,439
8	Security Premium Account	11,05,454	11,05,454		11,05,454
9	Net worth	13,19,077	13,25,472		13,16,700
10	Outstanding Debt	6,16,089	6,17,421		6,17,631
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.47	0.47		0.47
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (For continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	Basic	(0.250)	(0.227)		(0.858)
	Diluted	(0.250)	(0.227)		(0.858)
	(Not annualised for quarter ended)				
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-		-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	4,683	4,683		4,683
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.20	0.24		0.23
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.21	0.27		0.33

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2022
Rupees in lakhs

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on January 28, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 28, 2023

